
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  

Friday 14th – Sunday 30th June 2024 
 

 

Friday 14th June 

10:00 – 11:00, The Launch for the Outdoor Swimming Infrastructure Fund, Garretstown 

Beach, Co. Cork. Cllr. Gillian Coughlan to Attend. 

Saturday 15th June 

13:20 – 15:00, Cork Summer Show, Munster Agricultural Society, Curraheen Road, 

Bishopstown, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

20:00 – 21:30, Thomas Davis Pipe Band - 100th Anniversary, Hibernian Hotel & Leisure 

Centre, Mallow, Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 16th June 

No Appointments. 

Monday 17th June  

10:00 – 12:30, The School Garden Competition Awards Ceremony, Floor 16, County Hall. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 18th June 

11:30 – 13:00, Harper’s Island Wetlands Programme Launch, Harper’s Island, Glounthaune, 

Co. Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 19th June  

19:45 – 21:30, Launch Night for the 66th Annual Barryroe Show, Courtmacsherry Hotel, Co. 

Cork. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

 

 



Thursday 20th June 

12:00 – 14:30, The Chinese Ambassador He Xiangdong hosts the 45th Anniversary of the 

Establishment of Diplomatic Relations between China and Ireland, Intercontinental Hotel, 

Dublin 4. Mayor to Attend 

20:00 – 21:30, Jim Dowling Uileann Pipe Festival, Glengariff, Co. Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

Friday 21st June  

11:00 – 15:00, The Annual Meeting, Council Chambers, Blended Meeting, The Council 

Chambers, County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

18:45 – 20.15, Air India Awards Ceremony, Aras Beanntrai, Bantry, Co. Cork. Attendance to 

be confirmed. 

Saturday 22nd June  

17:00 – 21:10, Cork Concert Orchestra – A Night at the Movies, City Hall, Cork. Attendance 

to be confirmed. 

Sunday 23rd June 

08:00 – 10:00, The Annual Air India Memorial Service, Ahakista, Co. Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

Monday 24th June 

18:30 – 14:00, The 10th Asia Matters Business Summit, Cork - The China Ireland Tourism 

Summit, MTU, Cork. Deputy Mayor to Attend. 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Council Chambers, Blended Meeting, The Council 

Chambers, County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

14:30 – 16:30, The Launch of the 70th Cork City Sports International Athletics Meet 2024, 

Vertigo, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 25th June 

No Appointments. 

Wednesday 26th June 

No Appointments. 

Thursday 27th June  

16:00 – 18:30, Canada Day, Glanmire, 22 Oakley Road, Ranelagh, Dublin 6. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 



Friday 28th June  

10:30 – 15:00, Official Opening of the new Education, Conservation and Research Centre, 

Fota Wildlife Park, Co. Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 

Saturday 29th June  

No Appointments. 

Sunday 30th June  

16:00 – 17:30, 'DAFT' Doneraile Art FesT, Doneraile, Co. Cork. Attendance to be confirmed. 

 


